



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1673/2025**

PRAVEEN MASTER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma & Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal,
Advocate along with petitioners in person.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

ORDER

%

20.05.2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the present matter is not based on any compromise. It is a quashing petitioner based on merits of the case. It is requested that matter be listed before Hon'ble Court.

Accordingly, list the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on **23rd May, 2025.**

**SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2025/Ni