



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1673/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15630/2025**

PRAVEEN MASTER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr.
Anubhav Sindhu, Mr.
Harsh Bansawal, Ms.
Darshitha P. Mandoth and
Mr. Rishabh Khari, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State with Mr.
Alok Sharma, Adv. with
SI Pooja, PS Burari.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.08.2025

1. Let an appropriate Status Report be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 15.10.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

'KDK'