



\$~54

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(CRL) 1673/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15630/2025

PRAVEEN MASTER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr.
Ranjeet Kumar, Mr. Amit
Jain, Mr. Harsh & Mr.
Pradeep Chaturvedi, Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari,
ASC for the State.
SI Jyoti, PS Burari.
Mr. Rajiv Bajaj, Adv. for
R-2 through V.C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2 submits that he has recently been engaged and requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 12.01.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

"SK"