



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1673/2025, CRL.M.A. 15630/2025**

PRAVEEN MASTER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Mr. Utkarsh
Jaiswal and Mr. Ribhu Priyanshu,
Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State.
SI Jyoti, PS Burari.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

Re-notify on 28th April 2026.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this
court.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

hb